High pressure gear motor KM 2-3
English
01 • 04/06/2025
D.0050670002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Table of content Kracht GmbH
ii 88050670002-01
Table of content

3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
12 88050670002-01
3.3 Type key
Ordering example
KM 2/32 1 N 3 0 S 1 Z 0 0 0 1 A A E 0 G P W /…
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21.
Explanation of type key
1.  Product name
2. Nominal
Vgn
Size 2: 20; 25; 28; 32; 40; 50; 62
Size 3: 63; 71; 82; 100; 112; 125
3. Housing material
1 EN-GJL-300 2 EN-GJS-400-15
5 EN-GJS-600
4. Seal material
F FKM N NBR
5.  Direction of rotation
1 Clockwise 2 Counterclockwise
3 Clockwise / Counterclockwise
6.  Outbord bearing
0 Without L light version
7. Flange type
F
Square 2-hole flange
LA= 78/90 Z-Ø= 63
G
Rectangular 4-hole flange
LA= 102/145 Z-Ø= 105
M
Square 2-hole flange ; but fixing holes
mirror-inverted
LA= 78/90 Z-Ø= 63
S
SAE B Two-hole flange
LA= 146 Z-Ø= 101.6
T
SAE-C-2-hole flange
LA= 181 Z-Ø= 127
V
SAE C four-hole flange
LA= 114.55 Z-Ø= 127
LA= Hole distance; Z-Ø = Centering diameter
8. Flange cover material
1 EN-GJL-300
9. Shaft end
B
Gear shaft profile W35x2 DIN 5480
(Mmax.= 800 Nm)
K
Cone 1:5 Ø25
(Mmax.= 500 Nm)
U
Gear shaft profile SAE-B
(Mmax.= 180 Nm)
W
Gear shaft profile W28x25 DIN 5482
(Mmax.= 450 Nm)
Q
Gear shaft profile SAE-C
(Mmax.= 500 Nm)
Z
Cylindrical shaft end
KM 2: (Mmax.= 230 Nm)
KM 3: (Mmax.= 550 Nm)
10. Type of end cover
0 Without
Kracht GmbH Device description | 3
88050670002-01 13
Explanation of type key
11. Cover material
0 Without
12.  2nd shaft end
0 Without
13. Axial clearance compensation
1 Yes
14. Input